	WMH DRAWING LIST
PAGE #	
1	ELEVATIONS
2	FOUNDATION PLAN
3A,3B	FLOOR PLANS
6A,6B	ELECTRICAL PLANS
8	STD. NOTES & DETAILS

TOTAL AREA	= 2,784 SQ. FT.
USE GROUP	= DETACHED SINGLE
CONST. TYPE	= WOOD FRAME
GROUND SNOW LOAD	= 40  LB/SF
SEISMIC DESIGN CAT.	= C
SOIL SITE CLASS	= D
WIND SPEED (Vult)	= 130 MPH
EXPOSURE CATEGORY	<b>=</b> B
FLOOD ZONE	= NO
FLOOR LIVE LOAD	= 40 LB/SF
1st FL.	= 40 LB/SF
2nd FL.	= 30 LB/SF
CLIMATE ZONE	4 (5550 HDD)

## DESIGNED TO THE FOLLOWING:

NYS UNIFORM CODE (WHICH INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE):

- 2017 UNIFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT, PUBLICATION DATE JULY 2017 (2017 UCS), WHICH REPLACES THE 2016 UNIFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT (2016 UCS)
- REFERENCES THE INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL PUBLICATIONS (2015 IRC, 2015 IBC, 2015 IPC, 2015 IMC, 2015 IFGC, 2015 IFC, 2015 IPMC, AND 2015 IEBC), WITH SPECIFIC CODE PRINTINGS, APPENDICES, AND REFERENCED STANDARDS AS IDENTIFIED IN THE 2017 UCS.

NYS ENERGY CODE (WHICH INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE):

- 2016 SUPPLEMENT TO THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE, PUBLICATION DATE AUGUST 2016, REVISED AUGUST 2016 (2016 ECS). ALL REFERENECES WITHIN THE 2016 ECS TO THE 2016 UCS, SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE AMENDED TO BE A REFERENCE TO THE 2017 UCS.
- REFERENCES THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (2015 IECC), AS PUBLISHED BY THE INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL, WITH SPECIFIC CODE PRINTING, APPENDICES, AND REFERENCED STANDARDS AS IDENTIFIED IN THE 2016 ECS.
- ASHREA 90.1-2013, PRINTING AS IDENTIFIED IN THE 2016 ECS.
- OTHER REFERENCED STANDARDS MENTIONED IN 19 NYCRR PART 1240.

2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

## **NOTES:**

- THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THIS PERMIT PLAN SET ARE DERIVED FROM AND CONSISTENT WITH THE SYSTEMS SET OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON FILE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, UNDER SYSTEMS NUMBER M0659-2016-073.
- 2. ENERGY COMPLIANCE IS SHOWN THROUGH THE USE OF RESCHECK SOFTWARE AND IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 11 OR THE CODE.
- 3. BLOWER DOOR TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED ON SITE BY A QUALIFIED HERS RATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH N1102.4.1.2. RATING COMPANY TO BE USED IS TROY HODAS (SPRUCE MOUNTAIN INC), 832 SOUTH RD WURTSBORO, NY 12790.
- 4. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED, SUPPLIED, AND INSTALLED ON SITE BY B/P WITH A MINIMUM CONTINUOUS FLOW RATE OF PER TABLE M1507.3.3(1). WITH A MINIMUM CONTINUOUS FLOW RATE OF 75cfm.
- 5. THERE ARE NO LOT LINE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS DWELLING AS LOCATED ON THIS LOT.

## NOTES:

- 1. ALL ITEMS NOTED AS "B/P" REFER TO THE BUILDER AND/OR PURCHASER OF THE HOME.
- 2. B/P SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS ON SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURE'S SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE AND LOCAL CODES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: ALL PORCHES, DECKS, STAIRS, RAILS AND GUARDS, ALL SUPPORTING STRUCTURE FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE MODULES TO GRADE AND BELOW, ALL PLUMBING PIPING BELOW THE 1ST FLOOR SHEATHING (INCLUDING CLEANOUTS), HOT WATER HEATER, ALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO THE PANEL BOX LOCATION, ALL EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR HEATING AND COOLING OF THE RESIDENCE NOT INSTALLED BY WMH.
- 3. B/P SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COMPLETE TO FOLLOWING ITEMS PARTIALLY DONE IN THE FACTORY: INSTALL ALL REMAINING SIDING AND ACCESSORIES, CONNECT PLUMBING VENT THROUGH ROOF, CONNECT PIPING TO HOT WATER HEATER, INSTALL GWB AT MATING LINE, INSTALL ALL WIRING AND BREAKERS TO ELECTRIC PANEL BOX, AND LOCATE ROOF TRUSS TYPE SIGNAGE AT THE ELECTRIC METER (SUPPLIED BY WMH AND INSTALLED ON SITE BY B/P)
- 4. ALL CUTTING, BORING, AND NOTCHING OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH R502.7, R602.6, R802.7 OR AS APPROVED BY A QUALIFIED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

NOTE: UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209, ARTICLE 145 OF THE NYS EDUCATION LAW.

## PROJECT ADDRESS

TAX LOT #10 MADISON CT YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598 "WESTCHESTER" COUNTY

ANTHONY S. PISARRI, P.E. **DESIGN PROFESSIONAL** 3 ROSALIND DRIVE CORTLANDT MANOR, NY 10567 (914) 739-6580

P.F.S. CORPORATION 3RD PARTY INSPECTION AGENCY 1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-8396

P P

8

6

DWG

 $\mathcal{O}$ 

WMHCC 1995 ROUTE 2 BREWSTER, NY

/estchester Reagans Mill Roc I (845)832—9 30 Tel

OVERHANG DIMENSION (*)   ROOF PITCH	ISPECTION AGENCY
HALF ROUND SPOKED BY B/P- TYP.	THIRD PARTY IN
FRONT ELEVATION SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"	SERIAL No. 19189  PRODUCTION No.  REVISION DATE  CHECK DATE  12594 -6698
RAFTERS SPACED © 12°C.C. TO ACCOM. DRIFT LOAD  6'-0"  VERNANCE  OF PLIMBING VENT TO STACK  OF PLIMBING VENT TO STACK TO STACK  OF PLIMBING VENT TO STACK TO	HOMEOWNER:  KATIE & DAMIAN CARPARELLI  SITE:  TAX LOT #10 MADISON CT  YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 1059  YORKT
LEFT ELEVATION  SCALE: 1 (9" 1' 0"	









